505783332 11/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5830159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MELIH ABDULHAYOGLU	11/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMODO SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	1255 BROAD STREET	
City:	CLIFTON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14927897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3474267112

Email: joseph@jpapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF JOSEPH P. AIENA, P.C.

Address Line 1: 200 VESEY STREET

Address Line 2: 24TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CO.81	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH P. AIENA	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph P. Aiena/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentMASigned#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051063 FRAME: 0953

505783332

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

Melih Abdulhayoglu ("Assignor") is an inventor of the U.S. patent application identified as Serial No. 14/927,897, filed on October 30, 2015 and entitled "System and Method of Protecting A Network", (the "Patent Application"). Comodo Security Solutions, Inc., ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any divisions, any continuations, (whether whole or in part), reissues, reexaminations or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

[to be completed by notary public/public officer for oaths]

On this 19 day of 2019, before me, \(\frac{\sqrtare \in \text{Jernandez}}{\sqrtare \text{Jernandez}}\), the undersigned Notary Public/Officer of Public, personally appeared Melih Abdulhayoglu, ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in \(\frac{\text{Passare}}{\text{Dessare}}\) County/Province/Jurisdiction of \(\text{Verses}\) on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public/Oath Administrator

RECORDED: 11/20/2019

YARELIN HERNANDEZ NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission # 50111645 My Commission Expires 09/04/2024

> PATENT REEL: 051063 FRAME: 0954